Ordinance # Organization Reason District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 At-Large A At-Large B At-Large C Total Fund Amount Requested Total Amount Requested
9 Smith Roberto Singh Rider Thomas McKenzie Fugate Testerman Parker q Appropriations Remaining
0001 0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009
Beginning Fund Balance as of July 1st, 2022:| § 10,000.00 | §  10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $§ 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | $  10,000.00 | $§ 10,000.00 | $  10,000.00 | $ 90,000.00
shakespeare performances at
0-124-2022 Tennessee Stage Company mabry-house (375.00) (125.00) 89,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
' fla for south haven - National Night

0-124-2022 Legacy Parks Foundation Out/Fall Festival (150.00) (250.00) (100.00) 89,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00

Legacy Parks Foundation fla for south haven - bus shefterlsign (25.00) (100.00) (125.00) 8875000 | $25000 $250.00 $0.00
0-124-2022 project
0-124-2022 | Girl Scouts program supplies (100.00) (250.00) (200.00) (500.00) (500.00) (500.00) 86,700.00 $3,000.00 $2,050.00 $950.00
0-124-2022 | Fulton High School 4 steel poles and shade sail (250.00) (200.00) (200.00) (2,500.00) (1,000.00) (500.00) (250.00) (250.00) (250.00) 81,300.00 $5,900.00 $5,400.00 $500.00
0-124-2022 |Knox Heritage conference expenses (250.00) (200.00) (200.00) (300.00) (100.00) (250.00) (200.00) 79,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
0-124-2022 | Chain Free Knoxville fencing and materials (500.00) (250.00) (200.00) (1,350.00) (250.00) (200.00) (250.00) 76,800.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
0-124-2022 | Tri-Star Arts current art Fund (1,000.00) (250.00) (200.00) (350.00) (250.00) (200.00) (250.00) 74,300.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
0-162-2022 | West Hills Elementary School food for kids program (1,000.00) (500.00) (250.00) (250.00) (1,000.00) 71,300.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00
0-162-2022 | Girl Talk, Inc. Life Prep Academy (500.00) (500.00) (500.00) (250.00) (250.00) (1,000.00) 68,300.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00
0-54-2023 | Keep Knoxville Beautiful Beautification (1,500.00) (200.00) (250.00) (500.00) (1,000.00) 64,850.00 $4,400.00 $3,450.00 $950.00
0-54-2023 | Keep Knoxville Beautiful Community Wide Cleanups (200.00) (500.00) (450.00) (500.00) (250.00) (100.00) 62,850.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
0542005 E,'fizteTe”"essee Equality Council DBA: KNoX | 1 e Programs and Services | (500.00) (100000) | (5300000 | (1,00000) (200.00) (500.00) | (1,500.00) 52850.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
0-54-2023 | West Hills Elementary School Attendance Incentives (2,000.00) (250.00) (250.00) (250.00) (100.00) 50,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,850.00 $150.00

P ’ Brochures with map of downtown &

0-54-2023 Knoxville History Project walking guide (250.00) (150.00) (250.00) (200.00) (400.00) (250.00) 48,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
0-54-2023 | Friends of the Knox County Public Library Festival of Reading: May 20, 2023 (250.00) (150.00) (250.00) (200.00) (250.00) (500.00) (100.00) 46,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,700.00 $100.00

West hills Elementary School Wolf Pack
0-54-2023 | Foundation Soundproofing Panels for Gym (1,000.00) (125.00) (250.00) (250.00) (100.00) 45,075.00 $6,050.00 $1,725.00 $4,325.00

Continued Mentoring,

My Daughter's Journey Leadership/NVocational Training, and (250.00) (500.00) (200.00) (1,000.00) (500.00) (250.00) (1,000.00) 41,375.00 $5,500.00 $3,700.00 $1,800.00
0-54-2023 Gun Trauma Workshops
0-54-2023 | Fourth and Gill Neighborhood Organization Birdhouse Neighborhood Center (125.00) (200.00) (1,600.00) (500.00) (600.00) (250.00) 38,100.00 $4,087.00 $3,275.00 $812.00
0-54-2023 | Open Streets Knoxville Bike Walk Tennessee (500.00) (200.00) (800.00) (1,000.00) (1,000.00) (500.00) (250.00) (100.00) 33,750.00 $20,000.00 $4,350.00 $15,650.00
0-54-2023 | Metro Drug Coalition Recovery Housing Fund (500.00) (500.00) (100.00) (200.00) (250.00) (1,000.00) (1,000.00) (1,250.00) (500.00) 28,450.00 $20,000.00 $5,300.00 $14,700.00
0-93-2023 | Candoro Arts & Heritage Center Vesitval Festival (1,000.00) (200.00) 27,250.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
0-93-2023 | Bearden Middle School bass and cello stands (464.00) (250.00) (200.00) (150.00) (3,314.00) 22,872.00 $4,378.00 $4,378.00 $0.00
0.93:2023 E,:Z'f””essee Equality Council DBA: Knox | i1 pecitval (464.00) (250.00) (250.00) (1,500.00) (500.00) (2,036.00) 17,872.00 | $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
0-93-2023 | Knoxville Symphony Society, Inc. Summer music camp (464.00) (1,929.00) (750.00) (850.00) (7.00) 13,872.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
0932008 E’ft Tennessee Community Design Center, ¢ | 1< 4ale Homecoming (464.00) (2,036.00) (500.00) 1087200 | $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
0-93-2023 | West Hills Elementary School Emergency "go" bags (464.00) (250.00) (636.00) (150.00) (1,000.00) 8,372.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
0-93-2023 | Bearden Elementary School Playground renovation project (465.00) (250.00) (1,864.00) (500.00) (829.00) (3,464.00) 1,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,372.00 $2,628.00
0-93-2023 | Tennessee Health Care Campaign Annual Health Advocacy Conference (465.00) (535.00) 0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

Fund Balance verified 06/06/2023: [ § - [s HE - [s - [s - [s K B B ['s - | s140565.00 $90,000.00 $50,565.00
Notes:

Term of FY

Deadline from Organization

Requests sent to Council

Deadline for Response from Council

To be on Council's Agenda for

1st Qrt: 7/1/2022-9/30/2022
2nd Qrt: 10/1/2022-12/31/2022

3rd Qrt: 1/1/2023-3/31/2023

4th Qrt: 4/1/2023-6/30/2023

August 23rd, 2022
November 15th, 2022
February 21st, 2023
May 16th, 2023

August 30th, 2022

November 22nd, 2022
February 28th, 2023

May 23rd, 2023

September 6th, 2022
November 29th, 2022
March 7th, 2023
May 30th, 2023

September 20th, 2022
December 13th, 2022
March 21st, 2023
June 13th, 2023

Last Council meeting of FY 22/23 is 6/27/2023.




